



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18875/2025 & CM APPL. 78593/2025.**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Perna Mehta, Advocates.

versus

DELHI HIGH COURT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Lokur, Advocate for
DHC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **15.12.2025**

1. The Division Bench did not assemble today as Hon'ble Mr. Justice Nitin Wasudeo Sambre is not available today.
2. List on 17th December 2025.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

DECEMBER 15, 2025/RK