



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 18875/2025 & CM APPL. 78593/2025 (stay)
MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Arvind Nigam, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Perna
Mehta, Advocate.

versus

DELHI HIGH COURTRespondent
Through: Mr. Chetan, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **09.03.2026**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the concerned committee has met, however, the minutes are yet not released.
2. He requests for two weeks' time to seek further instructions.
3. At his request, list on 30th March, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHAIL JAIN, J

MARCH 9, 2026/vd/ik