



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18875/2025 & CM APPL. 78593/2025**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners

Through: **Ms. Perna Mehta, Adv.**

versus

DELHI HIGH COURTRespondent

Through: **Mr. Chetan Lokur, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this matter before a bench of which one of us (V. Kameswar Rao, J.), is not a member, on 10.08.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 30, 2026/mt