



\$~91

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011006872025

+ **W.P.(C) 18875/2025 & CM APPL. 78593/2025**

MANOJ KUMAR AND ORS.Petitioners
Through: **Ms. Perna Mehta, Adv.**

versus

DELHI HIGH COURTRespondent
Through: **Mr. Chetan Lokur, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

10.08.2026

%

1. At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners time of two weeks is granted for placing on record rejoinder.
2. List on 4th November, 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

AUGUST 10, 2026/nk/ns